H	<b>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET</b> <b>PATENTS ONLY</b>		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No: A30-008		
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receivi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).		
Baker Hughes (Deutschland) GmbH		Name: Andritz Technology and Asset Management GmbH			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party ttached?	(ies) Yes X No	_			
8. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Stattegger Strasse 18, A- 8045 Graz		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		City: Graz Country:	Austria ZIP: A-8045		
Other:					
Execution Date: Januar	y 18, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):				
If this document is being fil	ed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the appli	cation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s	):	B. Paten No.(s): 5,957,	295		
Additio	nal numbers attached?	Ves X No			
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name R. Neil Sudol		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41	) <b>\$40.00</b>		
Internal Address		Enclosed			
Internal Address:			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account specified in Item No. 8 below.		
Street Address: 714 C	olorado Avenue	8. Deposit Account Number	<sup>8</sup> . Deposit Account Number: <b>04-0838</b>		
City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	,		
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledg original document.</li> </ol>	e and belief, the foregoing info	prmation is true and correct and any	v attached copy is a true copy of the		
R. NEIL SUD	TTI	in fudre	Feb. 25, 2005		
Name of Person Sign		Signature	Date $Date$		
		, and document:7			

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes (Deutschland) GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Christensenstrasse 1, 29221 Celle, Germany (herein called "Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful inventions as described in the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A and the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule B (all such inventions, patents, patent applications, trademark applications and trademark registrations collectively referred to as "intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Andritz Technology and Asset Management GmbH, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Austria and having its principal place of business at Stattegger Strasse 18, A-8045 Graz, Austria (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to it and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all United States right, title, and interest to:

- 1. Said Intellectual Property;
- Any continuations, divisional, reissues, and reexaminations issuing from any patents and patent applications related to the Intellectual Property and filed by the Assignee;
- 3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future infringement of said Intellectual Property; and
- 4. The right for the Assignee to register any of the Intellectual Property owned by or transferred to the Assignee in its own name.

### PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0594

٦

# SCHEDULE A

	Ella Doto	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title
Appl. No. 08/011,287	File Date January 29, 1993		August 30, 1994	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR WET- MECHANICAL PROCESSING OF SOLIDS
09/008,379	January 16, 1998	5,957,295	September 28, 1999	PROCESS AND PLANT FOR THE REPROCESSING OF HIGH CONCENTRATION OF PLASTIC WASTE
10/275,369	October 3, 2003			WEIR FOR CONTROLLING THE LEVEL OF LIQUID IN A CENTRIFUGAL SEPARATOR DRUM

# PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0595

# SCHEDULE B

Trademark Name	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CENTRIPRESS	2320782	February 22, 2000
CENTRISIZER	1878443	February 14, 1995
RITTERSHAUS &	2638777	October 22, 2002
BLECHER		
R&B	76/419333 (filing)	June 10, 2002 (filing)

# PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0596

Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C

Ø1006

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite the signatures.

BAKER HUGHES (Deutschland) GmbH

Date: 18. Januar 2005

Name: Klaus Noelle

Title: Controller

Nr. 21 der Urkundenrolle für 2005

Der Notar fragte nach einer Vorbefassung im Sinne von § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Sie wurde von dem Beteiligten verneint.

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>18</u>day of <u>January</u>, <u>2004</u> 2005 personally appeared <u>Klaus Nölle</u>, who being me first duly sworn declared that he is the <u>Controller</u> of Baker Hughes (Deutschland) GmbH and acknowledged to me that he executing the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein expressed.

Celle, den 18. Januar 2005

(Notary Seal)

LDEY

Notary Public

\_\_\_\_

	$\mathcal{N}$
`	

### Kostenberechnung:

Geschäftswert: 100.000,00 € Beglaubigung von Unterschriften		
§§ 32, 141, 45 I KostO	5/20	51,75 €
Gebühr §§ 32, 141, 58 III 1 KostO	5/10	30,00 €
Dokumentenpauschale §§ 136 I, II, 152 I KostO (Ablichtungen 5 Stück)		2,50 €
Zwischensumme netto		84,25 €
16 % Mehrwertsteuer § 151a KostO		13,48 €
		97,73 €

t a r

# PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0598

**RECORDED: 02/25/2005**